

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 4231

MAHESH SAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR NOW JHARKHAND
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Ms.Chhaya Kumari,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite rejection of the request for grant of exemption from surrendering, the petitioners have not surrendered till today. If the petitioners do not surrender within two weeks, the petition shall be liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution/non-surrender.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER